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ROLL NO SCORE CANDIDATE NAME CASTE GENDER ADMISSION DETAILS 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 23780 2166012175 473 ANKALAGALLA BALA BHASKAR BC-A MALE ASRA - ANES - S1 - P1 
2 24186 2166014595 471 CHERALA VENKATA SAI CHARANI OC FEMALE ASRA - ANES - S1 - P1 
3 24811 2166009179 469 VEMULURI DEVI RATNA MOULI BC-B FEMALE ASRA - ANES - S1 - P1 
4 24840 2166143132 469 NALLA BHAVANI OC FEMALE ASRA - ANES - S1 - P1 
5 81688 2166011983 305 JAGGAVARAPU HEMCHAND OC MALE ASRA - ANES - S2 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 21111 2166003505 484 GANDHAM KAVITHA OC FEMALE ASRA - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 
2 60157 2166007632 358 MUKKAMALA V L NARASIMHA RAO OC MALE ASRA - OPTHAL - S3 - P1 
3 65084 2166012336 345 KASILANKA RADHIKA OC FEMALE ASRA - OPTHAL - S2 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 

 ALLURI SEETHARAMA RAJU ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, ELURU

 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 20801 2166002118 485 PATABALLA SHANMUKHA SATYA SAI KRISHNA OC MALE ASRA - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
2 21166 2166148454 484 ANNEBOINA SUNIL KUMAR BC-D MALE ASRA - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
3 21187 2166008590 484 BOLLA MANISH CHOUDARY OC MALE ASRA - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
4 80687 2166012842 308 PAKALA JANARDHAN GOUTHAM YADAV BC-D MALE ASRA - ORTHO - S2 - P1 
5 85947 2166145059 295 KOLLI VELANGINI RAO BC-B MALE ASRA - ORTHO - S2 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 9393 2166142967 543 MURKI SOUMYA OC FEMALE ASRA - PAED - S1 - P1 
2 9624 2166009429 542 GURUGUBELLI SYAM KUMAR BC-A MALE ASRA - PAED - S1 - P1 
3 10766 2166014816 535 SAI KUMAR GALLA BC-D MALE ASRA - PAED - S1 - P1 
4 47669 2166012047 393 KANUMILLI VARSHITHA OC FEMALE ASRA - PAED - S2 - P1 
5 61420 2166138792 355 RIDAH SHAIK BC-E FEMALE ASRA - PAED - S2 - P1 
6 75054 2166003714 321 KONDASANI KRISHNA HARSHINI REDDY OC FEMALE ASRA - PAED - S3 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 31494 2166149773 444 ALIGANDULA CURIE BC-B FEMALE ASRA - PSY - S1 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 5618 2166012532 570 RAHUL REDDY NALAMALAPU OC MALE ASRA - RD - S1 - P1 
2 6667 2166143160 562 NANDAMURI SAI PHANINDRA OC MALE ASRA - RD - S1 - P1 
3 8008 2166035717 552 SRIVASTAVA SUYASH SANJAY OC MALE ASRA - RD - S1 - P1 
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4 8033 2166147740 552 VUPPUNUTHALA RAMKAMLADHAR BC-B MALE ASRA - RD - S1 - P1 
5 46230 2166143710 397 ALVA ABHIRAM REDDY OC MALE ASRA - RD - S2 - P1 
6 46772 2166004353 395 NEELAM MANORANJAN REDDY OC MALE ASRA - RD - S2 - P1 
7 64164 2166013119 348 SANIKOMMU RAMAKANTH REDDY OC MALE ASRA - RD - S3 - P1 

 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 14093 2166118353 516 PRIYA M OBC FEMALE ASRA - PM - S1 - P1 
2 14197 2166148925 516 GULLAPALLY SANTHOSH SRIVATSAV BC-D MALE ASRA - PM - S1 - P1 
3 55852 2166147514 370 MOHAMMAD SHIBLY ASHHAR BC-E MALE ASRA - PM - S3 - P1 
4 93528 2166093479 279 N PRIYATHAM BHARATH ST MALE ASRA - PM - S2 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 8545 2166001874 549 PURAMSETTY JAHNAVI OC FEMALE ASRA - DVL - S1 - P1 
2 38788 2166138202 420 SRI MUHURTHA KATTEKOLA BC-B FEMALE ASRA - DVL - S2 - P1 
3 62552 2166003537 352 GOGINENI PRANANKA OC FEMALE ASRA - DVL - S3 - P1 

 MD (Forensic Medicine) 
1 68463 2166006668 337 MOHAMMED AJAS KHAN OC MALE ASRA - FM - S1 - P1 1 68463 2166006668 337 MOHAMMED AJAS KHAN OC MALE ASRA - FM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Microbiology) 
1 60331 2166148393 358 KUNDRAPU SNEHITHA BC-D FEMALE ASRA - MICRO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pathology) 
1 40593 2166003161 414 MADDULA HARISH KUMAR OC MALE ASRA - PATH - S1 - P1 
2 79265 2166004783 311 UDATHA SAHITHI APURUPA BC-B FEMALE ASRA - PATH - S2 - P1 
3 88477 2166009376 290 LAKSHMI SOWJANYA ANNEPU BC-A FEMALE ASRA - PATH - S3 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 89043 2166149835 289 BOCHU SHARATH PAWAR SC MALE ASRA - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 25801 2166005485 465 MANOHARGARI HASINI BC-B FEMALE ASRA - ENT - S1 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 5190 2166001697 574 SOBHANADRI NAGA SUBHENDRA NATH OC MALE ASRA - GM - S1 - P1 
2 5216 2166002483 574 HARITHA RAVURI OC FEMALE ASRA - GM - S1 - P1 
3 5613 2166010306 570 TUMATI HARITHA REDDY OC FEMALE ASRA - GM - S1 - P1 
4 6325 2166012139 565 ACHANTA VASAVILAKSHMI OC FEMALE ASRA - GM - S1 - P1 
5 46270 2166002088 397 PALETI KAMALENDRA OC MALE ASRA - GM - S3 - P1 
6 47371 2166000986 394 BONU HIMA SAMEERA BC-D FEMALE ASRA - GM - S2 - P1 
7 47380 2166142136 394 MEDIDHI ADITHYA BC-D MALE ASRA - GM - S2 - P1 



 MS (General Surgery) 
1 15759 2166004351 508 N R REDDY HEMANTH OC MALE ASRA - GS - S1 - P1 
2 16706 2166011841 504 EPURI MAHESWARI OC FEMALE ASRA - GS - S1 - P1 
3 16935 2166011909 502 GANTA NITHYA OC FEMALE ASRA - GS - S1 - P1 
4 17556 2166004645 500 KARRI SUJITHA OC FEMALE ASRA - GS - S1 - P1 
5 67272 2166012763 340 NANDURI SOUMYA SREE OC FEMALE ASRA - GS - S2 - P1 
6 79933 2166014832 310 GANGOLU DEEPTHI SC FEMALE ASRA - GS - S3 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 11936 2166141550 528 GANDIKOTA SAMANVITHA OC FEMALE ASRA - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 11976 2166011775 528 DAIVALA SANJANA OC FEMALE ASRA - OBG - S1 - P1 
3 12150 2166001873 527 PULI NAGA VALLIKA OC FEMALE ASRA - OBG - S1 - P1 
4 64571 2166012822 347 PALEM TEJA SREE OC FEMALE ASRA - OBG - S2 - P1 
5 67414 2166013327 340 THATUKURU CHANDINI OC FEMALE ASRA - OBG - S2 - P1 
6 76055 2166003403 319 DEVINENI SINDHU OC FEMALE ASRA - OBG - S3 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 21533 2166005079 482 BIJJAM KSHETHRA PALANI REDDY OC FEMALE NRIM - ANES - S1 - P1 
2 21801 2166003449 481 ENDREDDY ANUSHA OC FEMALE NRIM - ANES - S1 - P1 
3 22475 2166008899 478 MEDAPATI ANUSHA OC FEMALE NRIM - ANES - S1 - P1 
4 23302 2166087444 475 NAIK MANASI RAGHUNATH OC FEMALE NRIM - ANES - S1 - P1 
5 45685 2166145567 399 NARRA MEERA CHOWDARY OC FEMALE NRIM - ANES - S2 - P1 
6 66573 2166013422 341 VEERAGANDHAM VASUMATI OC FEMALE NRIM - ANES - S3 - P1 
7 98988 2166002479 266 BANDARU HARISH BABU BC-D MALE NRIM - ANES - S2 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 15539 2166007830 509 BOVILLA MOUNIKA OC FEMALE NRIM - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 11229 2166148237 532 KANKURTHY SHETTY AKHIL SWAROOP BC-D MALE NRIM - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
2 80634 2166053769 308 DABBARA SRIKAR OC MALE NRIM - ORTHO - S2 - P1 
3 88500 2166011751 290 CHITTOOR YASHOVARDHAN BC-A MALE NRIM - ORTHO - S3 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 8522 2166005993 549 BHANU SWETHA K P OC FEMALE NRIM - PAED - S1 - P1 
2 44118 2166144265 403 GULAM RAFEEQ BC-E MALE NRIM - PAED - S2 - P1 
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3 85457 2166164605 297 BIKSHALA LAKSHMI GOWRI SC FEMALE NRIM - PAED - S3 - P1 
 MD (Psychiatry) 

1 30520 2166061480 448 CLINTON ROY OC MALE NRIM - PSY - S1 - P1 
 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 

1 2818 2166136994 599 PALLE MANJUNATHA REDDY OC MALE NRIM - RD - S1 - P1 
2 4026 2166003750 585 KOTHA KAVYA SINDHU OC FEMALE NRIM - RD - S1 - P1 
3 4192 2166139629 584 VANKAYALAPATI MEGHANA CHOWDARY OC FEMALE NRIM - RD - S1 - P1 
4 33224 2166144904 438 KANUMURI SRIRAMA VARA PRASAD RAJU OC MALE NRIM - RD - S2 - P1 
5 40114 2166013316 416 THADIPARTHI PUJITHA BC-B FEMALE NRIM - RD - S2 - P1 
6 69111 2166003397 335 DEVARAPU SIVAKRISHNA OC MALE NRIM - RD - S3 - P1 

 MD (Radiotherapy) 
1 25666 2166009353 465 T.SAHITHYA SOWDHAMINI OC FEMALE NRIM - RT - S1 - P1 
2 74594 2166002560 322 ASHA RANI VEERABHADHRUNI OC FEMALE NRIM - RT - S2 - P1 

 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 12402 2166008745 525 JONNALAGADDA RITHIN SRINIVAS OC MALE NRIM - PM - S1 - P1 1 12402 2166008745 525 JONNALAGADDA RITHIN SRINIVAS OC MALE NRIM - PM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 8128 2166023541 551 ANAND MOHAN OC MALE NRIM - DVL - S1 - P1 
2 23378 2166143975 475 BANDLAMUDI HARI CHANDANA OC FEMALE NRIM - DVL - S2 - P1 

 MD (Microbiology) 
1 73925 2166007184 324 NINDALI RAGA LAHARI BC-A FEMALE NRIM - MICRO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pathology) 
1 34089 2166070291 435 SILANA K S OBC FEMALE NRIM - PATH - S1 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 85407 2166002772 297 GUNDIMEDA BHANU SUNDEEP BC-A MALE NRIM - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 17242 2166010105 501 VENKATA RATNA ANJANI GOGULAPATI OC FEMALE NRIM - ENT - S1 - P1 
2 82199 2166003550 304 SAHITHYA K OC FEMALE NRIM - ENT - S2 - P1 

 MD (Family Medicine) 
1 27448 2166164779 459 SHILPI SHIKHA OC FEMALE NRIM - FAM - S1 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 3382 2166012126 592 AKKINENI NAGA SREEHITHA OC FEMALE NRIM - GM - S1 - P1 
2 4589 2166012303 580 BOLLA VENKATA SAI MOUNIKA OC FEMALE NRIM - GM - S1 - P1 
3 4907 2166012790 577 NUTAKKI SAI SRI HARI RAO OC MALE NRIM - GM - S1 - P1 



4 4978 2166086867 576 ARUNIMA M NAIR OC FEMALE NRIM - GM - S1 - P1 
5 37905 2166003429 423 RAMYA YAGANTI OC FEMALE NRIM - GM - S2 - P1 
6 43869 2166002406 404 SAI PRANAVI NUTALAPATI OC FEMALE NRIM - GM - S2 - P1 
7 70915 2166009843 331 A SRINIVASA RAO OC MALE NRIM - GM - S3 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 8406 2166013751 550 THOTA ABHIRAM BC-D MALE NRIM - GS - S1 - P1 
2 8673 2166012084 548 KAMIREDDY SANTHI SWAROOP OC MALE NRIM - GS - S1 - P1 
3 12739 2166009103 524 PRATHYUSHA KORITALA OC FEMALE NRIM - GS - S1 - P1 
4 14032 2166008993 517 SHRIYA CHANDRIKA BOPPANA OC FEMALE NRIM - GS - S1 - P1 
5 62653 2166001064 351 MUDDULURU VISHNU PRIYA OC FEMALE NRIM - GS - S2 - P1 
6 68931 2166016151 336 PRAVALIKA CHAVALI OC FEMALE NRIM - GS - S2 - P1 
7 74292 2166011898 323 GADIPUDI NEERAJ CHOWDARY OC MALE NRIM - GS - S3 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 10095 2166014952 539 INDUKURI DEVI AMRUTHA OC FEMALE NRIM - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 16978 2166012366 502 KOLLI VARSHA OC FEMALE NRIM - OBG - S2 - P1 2 16978 2166012366 502 KOLLI VARSHA OC FEMALE NRIM - OBG - S2 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 24197 2166139549 471 UPPALA KAVYA BC-B FEMALE PSIM - ANES - S1 - P1 
2 24864 2166149893 469 MALKAJGIRI SUPRAJ KUMAR BC-B MALE PSIM - ANES - S1 - P1 
3 48931 2166011916 389 GARIMELLA SRI DIVYA OC FEMALE PSIM - ANES - S3 - P1 
4 79118 2166031658 311 SNEHA NAMBARU OBC FEMALE PSIM - ANES - S2 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 17825 2166012965 499 RAVELLA VINEELA OC FEMALE PSIM - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 
2 70959 2166003163 331 MANASA SURYADEVARA OC FEMALE PSIM - OPTHAL - S2 - P1 
3 75231 2166003682 320 KODALI RAMCHARAN TEJA OC MALE PSIM - OPTHAL - S3 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 19151 2166096244 492 SAKARAM HARISHCHANDRA JAYARAM OC MALE PSIM - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
2 20089 2166040403 488 MODI NAYAN VINODKUMAR OC MALE PSIM - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
3 73120 2166001692 325 RAMAYANAM NAVEEN SAI KRISHNA BC-D MALE PSIM - ORTHO - S2 - P1 
4 79444 2166012389 311 KONERU HEMANTH OC MALE PSIM - ORTHO - S3 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 10762 2166142467 535 MEKA MANISHA OC FEMALE PSIM - PAED - S1 - P1 
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2 60537 2166004569 357 BOYI SAGAR REDDY BC-A MALE PSIM - PAED - S2 - P1 
3 67059 2166003534 340 GOGINENI GOVARDHAN RAO OC MALE PSIM - PAED - S3 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 31901 2166012129 443 SUPRIYA AVVARI BC-B FEMALE PSIM - PSY - S1 - P1 
2 64764 2166003669 346 MEGHA KHARYAL OC FEMALE PSIM - PSY - S2 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 6153 2166141980 566 MARINENI ANVEEKSHA OC FEMALE PSIM - RD - S1 - P1 
2 45309 2166013074 400 MAHIJA SIRIPURAPU OC FEMALE PSIM - RD - S2 - P1 
3 66356 2166012449 342 LANKA SAHASRI OC FEMALE PSIM - RD - S3 - P1 

 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 15179 2166010638 511 DUVVURU LAKSHMI SOWMYA OC FEMALE PSIM - PM - S1 - P1 
2 78661 2166012616 313 SRIKAR GOTTIPATI OC MALE PSIM - PM - S3 - P1 
3 88930 2166004283 289 KAKI POORNA CHANDRA ST MALE PSIM - PM - S2 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 8555 2166141708 549 MALAVIKA REDDY KANDALA OC FEMALE PSIM - DVL - S1 - P1 1 8555 2166141708 549 MALAVIKA REDDY KANDALA OC FEMALE PSIM - DVL - S1 - P1 
2 25948 2166140735 465 SATHVIKA GANTA OC FEMALE PSIM - DVL - S2 - P1 
3 79621 2166138215 310 SAI VYSHNAVI INTURI OC FEMALE PSIM - DVL - S3 - P1 

 MD (Biochemistry) 
1 92282 2166010370 281 JONNALAGADDA PHANI SHANKAR BC-D MALE PSIM - BIO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pathology) 
1 39206 2166012079 419 KALVA HARSHITHA BC-D FEMALE PSIM - PATH - S1 - P1 
2 70955 2166012768 331 SRIDEVI BODDAPATI OC FEMALE PSIM - PATH - S3 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 35798 2166145037 430 KODALI MANVITA OC FEMALE PSIM - SPM - S1 - P1 

 DCP 
1 58243 2166139368 363 THIRUNAHARI VENKAT SAINETHRA BC-A MALE PSIM - DCP - S1 - P1 

 DPH 
1 84452 2166004914 299 KONDAJUTUR HANOOK DEVARAJ BC-C MALE PSIM - DPH - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 25780 2166139638 465 VEERA VENKATA SAI VINEELA OC FEMALE PSIM - ENT - S1 - P1 
2 70299 2166000307 333 NAGU AKHILESWAR REDDY OC MALE PSIM - ENT - S2 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 4147 2166006928 584 SAI SUPRIYA PULIVARTHI OC FEMALE PSIM - GM - S1 - P1 



2 5693 2166011699 570 CHANUMOLU SRI VARSHINI OC FEMALE PSIM - GM - S1 - P1 
3 6728 2166139955 562 BOOMPELLI SRIMUKHI OC FEMALE PSIM - GM - S1 - P1 
4 47270 2166013522 394 YARLAGADDA VASISTA OC FEMALE PSIM - GM - S2 - P1 
5 48767 2166163060 390 BODDU BALAKRISHNA OC MALE PSIM - GM - S2 - P1 
6 81248 2166012874 306 PASAM SNIGDHA SRI OC FEMALE PSIM - GM - S3 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 14760 2166002710 513 CHANDRAPATI MANASA VEENA OC FEMALE PSIM - GS - S1 - P1 
2 15530 2166016195 509 GAJJARAPU SRI VENKATA SAI SOUMITH CHOWDARY OC MALE PSIM - GS - S1 - P1 
3 15732 2166012898 508 PERNENKIL KALYAN OC MALE PSIM - GS - S1 - P1 
4 47095 2166006495 395 MARREDDY TRIBHUNESWARI OC FEMALE PSIM - GS - S2 - P1 
5 54975 2166003304 372 MUVVA INDU OC FEMALE PSIM - GS - S3 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 8417 2166012457 550 MANNE ABHINAYA OC FEMALE PSIM - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 11423 2166002669 531 BUSIREDDY PRAVALLIKA REDDY OC FEMALE PSIM - OBG - S1 - P1 
3 50296 2166003699 385 KOMATINENI NANDINI OC FEMALE PSIM - OBG - S2 - P1 3 50296 2166003699 385 KOMATINENI NANDINI OC FEMALE PSIM - OBG - S2 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 25434 2166015607 466 PALIVELA SIVA SAI APPA RAO OBC MALE KATR - ANES - S1 - P1 
2 26182 2166012797 463 PARASA  ANOOSHA BC-C FEMALE KATR - ANES - S1 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 17995 2166003613 498 KAMIREDDY KRISHNA PRIYA OC FEMALE KATR - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 18670 2166089457 495 GANGREDDIWAR ANKIT NANDAKUMAR OBC MALE KATR - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
2 20507 2166020692 486 SUNISH KUMAR OC MALE KATR - ORTHO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 12791 2166014793 523 GUNURU SRINIVAS BC-D MALE KATR - PAED - S1 - P1 
2 74253 2166004157 323 SRI VENKATA DHEERAJ VANAMA OC MALE KATR - PAED - S2 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 33742 2166007328 436 GOUTHAM CHOUDHARY N OC MALE KATR - PSY - S1 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 8218 2166034775 551 GOHIL ABHISHEK PRATAPBHAI OC MALE KATR - RD - S1 - P1 
2 56181 2166009753 369 KIKKURU JAYA BHARATH REDDY OC MALE KATR - RD - S2 - P1 

 KATURI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, GUNTUR



 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 12932 2166009858 522 CHALLAGUNDLA V R BABU OC MALE KATR - PM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 11033 2166138463 533 SIRIGIREDDY TEJASWINI OC FEMALE KATR - DVL - S1 - P1 
2 42064 2166004085 410 TENETI MONEKA SAI OC FEMALE KATR - DVL - S2 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 96352 2166140036 272 CHEGALA PRISCILLA BC-C FEMALE KATR - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 27771 2166133721 458 GOKULKRISHNAN OBC MALE KATR - ENT - S1 - P1 
2 70806 2166139855 331 SRAVYA KOMMINENI OC FEMALE KATR - ENT - S2 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 9766 2166003670 541 LAKSHMI POOJA DRAKSHARAM OC FEMALE KATR - GM - S1 - P1 
2 9796 2166009183 541 PRANATHI VARREY OC FEMALE KATR - GM - S1 - P1 
3 53232 2166009178 377 VEMULA VISWA SAI SANDEEP BC-D MALE KATR - GM - S2 - P1 
4 56468 2166003864 368 NANDA GOPAL REDDY ANAM OC MALE KATR - GM - S2 - P1 4 56468 2166003864 368 NANDA GOPAL REDDY ANAM OC MALE KATR - GM - S2 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 19706 2166005258 490 EDIGA NAVEEN GOUD BC-B MALE KATR - GS - S1 - P1 
2 20094 2166140670 488 GADE UDAYKIRAN REDDY OC MALE KATR - GS - S1 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 12842 2166004028 523 SUDULAGUNTLA DIMPLE OC FEMALE KATR - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 13141 2166003292 521 NIKITHA TAKKELLAPATI OC FEMALE KATR - OBG - S1 - P1 
3 49287 2166002158 388 SUPRITHA PODILAPU BC-D FEMALE KATR - OBG - S2 - P1 
4 53217 2166004117 377 DIVYALAKSHMI PAKANATI OC FEMALE KATR - OBG - S3 - P1 
5 68151 2166101911 338 SHAIK SAI SAFIHA BC-B FEMALE KATR - OBG - S2 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 26367 2166010846 463 K L NIVEDITHA OC FEMALE MAHA - ANES - S1 - P1 
2 91379 2166013978 284 SHISHIRA SUHANI RAJ TALLAPELLI OBC FEMALE MAHA - ANES - S2 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 23718 2166011782 473 DAMARLA HARI PRIYA BC-B FEMALE MAHA - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 
2 55535 2166015762 371 PYLA NANDINI VEDHASRI BC-D FEMALE MAHA - OPTHAL - S2 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 
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1 21879 2166118260 481 SIVAGURU B OBC MALE MAHA - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
2 22208 2166091577 479 PRADHEER GUPTA OC MALE MAHA - ORTHO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 11745 2166014845 529 GAVARA MADHURI DEVI BC-D FEMALE MAHA - PAED - S1 - P1 
2 12186 2166011958 526 ISWARYA INAVOLU BC-C FEMALE MAHA - PAED - S1 - P1 
3 75575 2166016358 320 KARROTHU TEJASWI BC-D FEMALE MAHA - PAED - S2 - P1 
4 87213 2166015185 293 KARRI SAI GURU PREMAMRUTHA BC-D FEMALE MAHA - PAED - S3 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 36130 2166002937 428 KALVA LAKSHMI TEJASWINI BC-D FEMALE MAHA - PSY - S1 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 8905 2166008249 546 DARBAR SAI KIRAN OC MALE MAHA - RD - S1 - P1 
2 9107 2166060096 545 PAVANA N OBC FEMALE MAHA - RD - S1 - P1 
3 9546 2166007368 542 VEMULA DEEPTHI OC FEMALE MAHA - RD - S1 - P1 
4 9848 2166156584 540 SANDESH KUMAR SHARMA OC MALE MAHA - RD - S1 - P1 
5 38970 2166016096 419 ALLU RAJESH OBC MALE MAHA - RD - S2 - P1 5 38970 2166016096 419 ALLU RAJESH OBC MALE MAHA - RD - S2 - P1 
6 59371 2166141343 360 JAJJALA KRANTHI KUMAR BC-B MALE MAHA - RD - S2 - P1 
7 60413 2166001572 358 AVALA VARUN SAI BC-D MALE MAHA - RD - S3 - P1 
8 66422 2166014773 342 GOSALA ROHAN BHARADWAJ OC MALE MAHA - RD - S3 - P1 

 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 16585 2166012937 504 PRATTIPATI RAMYA SRI OC FEMALE MAHA - PM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 13042 2166119678 522 SATHVIKA BONIGI BC-D FEMALE MAHA - DVL - S1 - P1 
2 57911 2166149562 364 VELAPATI SAI TEJA REDDY OC MALE MAHA - DVL - S2 - P1 
3 70284 2166016399 333 PODUGU SIRISHA SC FEMALE MAHA - DVL - S3 - P1 

 MD (Microbiology) 
1 72523 2166009381 327 ISRAEL KARUNAKAR BAKKI BC-C MALE MAHA - MICRO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pathology) 
1 47446 2166144565 393 JUTTIGA SAI KIRAN BC-B MALE MAHA - PATH - S1 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 99473 2166143026 265 NELAPATI MAMATHA SC FEMALE MAHA - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 28537 2166148157 455 NARENDRULA SRILEKHA OC FEMALE MAHA - ENT - S1 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 



1 10767 2166002519 535 BATTALAPALLI MURALI KRISHNA BC-A MALE MAHA - GM - S1 - P1 
2 10907 2166140207 534 CHINTHAM VISHNU VARDHAN REDDY OC MALE MAHA - GM - S1 - P1 
3 11368 2166015403 531 MULAGAPAKA VINUSHA BC-D FEMALE MAHA - GM - S1 - P1 
4 11534 2166014103 530 SABBI MONVICA SURYA OBC FEMALE MAHA - GM - S1 - P1 
5 78359 2166003627 313 KANDULA SUMANTH OC MALE MAHA - GM - S2 - P1 
6 79726 2166013630 310 MARICHERLA GOUTHAM KUMAR GANDHI OBC MALE MAHA - GM - S2 - P1 
7 90507 2166013669 285 PRANEETA MALIPEDDI BC-B FEMALE MAHA - GM - S3 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 19694 2166082617 490 NIKHADE KETAN ASHOKRAO OC MALE MAHA - GS - S1 - P1 
2 20149 2166146692 488 KUNDARAPU PRIYANKA BC-B FEMALE MAHA - GS - S1 - P1 
3 74199 2166016167 323 D ROOPESH KUMAR BC-D MALE MAHA - GS - S2 - P1 
4 91070 2166012434 284 KUSUMA RAHUL DEEP SC MALE MAHA - GS - S3 - P1 
5 98216 2166012887 268 PEKETI CHARAN TEJA BC-A MALE MAHA - GS - S2 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 13622 2166051486 519 AISHWARYA OC FEMALE MAHA - OBG - S1 - P1 1 13622 2166051486 519 AISHWARYA OC FEMALE MAHA - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 14033 2166144746 517 KULAKCHERLA SAMHITA OC FEMALE MAHA - OBG - S1 - P1 
3 82806 2166003237 303 SAMEENA SHAIK BC-E FEMALE MAHA - OBG - S2 - P1 
4 83000 2166012078 302 KALLURU REVATHI OC FEMALE MAHA - OBG - S2 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 24909 2166140206 468 CHINTHALAPUDI MOUNIKA OC FEMALE GSLR - ANES - S1 - P1 
2 25148 2166143429 467 PUTTHA TUSHARA OC FEMALE GSLR - ANES - S1 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 21341 2166096807 483 UDHANI RIYA UMESH OC FEMALE GSLR - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 
2 96736 2166143036 271 NARUKURTHI SRIJA SC FEMALE GSLR - OPTHAL - S2 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 15228 2166009035 510 KASTURI SAI ABHISHEK DATTA OC MALE GSLR - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
2 51797 2166006267 381 DESU SIVA VINAY REDDY OC MALE GSLR - ORTHO - S2 - P1 
3 87876 2166008756 291 KANDREGULA PHANINDRA BC-B MALE GSLR - ORTHO - S3 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 10904 2166147237 534 DESHPANDE PRAVALIKA OC FEMALE GSLR - PAED - S1 - P1 
2 11028 2166148395 533 M RITHVIK REDDY OC MALE GSLR - PAED - S1 - P1 
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3 64703 2166012386 346 KONDURI SRI KRISHNA KEDAR OC MALE GSLR - PAED - S2 - P1 
4 69939 2166146179 334 VELAGAPUDI SIDDHARTHA OC MALE GSLR - PAED - S2 - P1 
5 77117 2166143552 316 PATCHAVA VENGALA KRISHNA TEJA OC MALE GSLR - PAED - S3 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 33102 2166058686 439 K.AIYSHWARYA OBC FEMALE GSLR - PSY - S1 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 7180 2166144871 558 KANCHARLA MOUNIKA OC FEMALE GSLR - RD - S1 - P1 
2 8158 2166142995 551 MUTYALA ANUSHA OC FEMALE GSLR - RD - S1 - P1 
3 48442 2166139047 390 NITISH GUDURU OC MALE GSLR - RD - S2 - P1 
4 53454 2166004807 376 THOTA SRI SOWMYA OC FEMALE GSLR - RD - S2 - P1 
5 77862 2166012946 315 A AKSHAJ BC-B MALE GSLR - RD - S3 - P1 

 MD (Radiotherapy) 
1 27122 2166068719 460 MIHIJA KP OBC FEMALE GSLR - RT - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 15332 2166009112 510 ALEKHYA NANDIGAM OC FEMALE GSLR - PM - S1 - P1 1 15332 2166009112 510 ALEKHYA NANDIGAM OC FEMALE GSLR - PM - S1 - P1 
2 51829 2166002404 381 ADIPUDI SUBRAHMANYA SAIRAM OC MALE GSLR - PM - S3 - P1 
3 95091 2166143535 275 PARISARLA TEJA BHARADWAJA BC-D MALE GSLR - PM - S2 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 10377 2166113918 537 DHRITI CHUGH OC FEMALE GSLR - DVL - S1 - P1 
2 43853 2166003595 404 KAKUMANI RAMYA OC FEMALE GSLR - DVL - S2 - P1 

 MD (Emergency Medicine) 
1 25496 2166000117 466 CHINTA ANJINI SUVARCHALA DEVI OC FEMALE GSLR - EM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Microbiology) 
1 80973 2166009681 307 APARNA NAGAM OC FEMALE GSLR - MICRO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pathology) 
1 42389 2166013672 409 MALLA SWARUPA BC-D FEMALE GSLR - PATH - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pharmacology) 
1 60428 2166012010 357 K VIGNESWAR REDDY OC MALE GSLR - PHARM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 79810 2166005830 310 R SATHISH KUMAR REDDY OC MALE GSLR - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 26488 2166013884 462 A SIRISHA OC FEMALE GSLR - ENT - S1 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 



1 6783 2166004714 561 PANTHAM R V L KRUTHI OC FEMALE GSLR - GM - S1 - P1 
2 6885 2166138510 560 AVINASH REDDY SURUSANI OC MALE GSLR - GM - S1 - P1 
3 7510 2166146761 556 MAILA SAI KIRAN BC-B MALE GSLR - GM - S1 - P1 
4 8221 2166011991 551 JASTI NAVYA SAI OC FEMALE GSLR - GM - S1 - P1 
5 38481 2166009107 421 SURYA PAVAN BHARATH GUDURI BC-B MALE GSLR - GM - S2 - P1 
6 49940 2166009057 386 SNIGDHA APOORVA BOMMIREDDI OC FEMALE GSLR - GM - S2 - P1 
7 63667 2166000869 349 S SHANMUKA VARMA OC MALE GSLR - GM - S3 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 17201 2166002349 501 NUTHALAPATI BHARGAV SAI OC MALE GSLR - GS - S1 - P1 
2 17224 2166004021 501 LAXMI DURGA VUDDI OC FEMALE GSLR - GS - S1 - P1 
3 17674 2166015845 499 SPANDANA KOLA BC-C FEMALE GSLR - GS - S1 - P1 
4 18538 2166009609 495 ANNAMREDDI DEVI SIVA KUMAR BC-D MALE GSLR - GS - S1 - P1 
5 61991 2166000915 353 TAMANAMPUDI SWATHI OC FEMALE GSLR - GS - S2 - P1 
6 64112 2166013268 348 SUREDDY PRUDHVI KRISHNA OC MALE GSLR - GS - S3 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology)  MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 12191 2166138500 526 SRIGIRI MAMATHA REDDY OC FEMALE GSLR - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 12349 2166004806 526 KORADA KAVYA OC FEMALE GSLR - OBG - S1 - P1 
3 56882 2166012408 367 KOVELAMUDI VEDASRI OC FEMALE GSLR - OBG - S2 - P1 
4 65619 2166008817 344 KINGAM SUSHMA OBC FEMALE GSLR - OBG - S3 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 25254 2166015139 467 KAMISETTY MANI BHARATH BC-B MALE KONA - ANES - S1 - P1 
2 26351 2166004765 463 VENKATESH NAMA OC MALE KONA - ANES - S1 - P1 
3 67204 2166004813 340 YENTI ROOPA SAI SRI BC-D FEMALE KONA - ANES - S3 - P1 
4 72072 2166003990 328 PAVANI NALLA OC FEMALE KONA - ANES - S2 - P1 
5 89635 2166008814 287 KEDASI ANIL KUMAR SC MALE KONA - ANES - S2 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 17741 2166151156 499 VIRAT TIWARI OC MALE KONA - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
2 96226 2166013260 273 SUNKARA MANGALA BHARGAV BC-A MALE KONA - ORTHO - S3 - P1 
3 96807 2166144972 271 KATURI VARSHMATHARUN BC-B MALE KONA - ORTHO - S2 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 11630 2166144387 530 I ANJANI OC FEMALE KONA - PAED - S1 - P1 
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2 12059 2166006864 527 MARISERLA RAJESH KUMAR BC-D MALE KONA - PAED - S1 - P1 
3 32031 2166004463 442 SHAIK SOHAIL ZEESHAN BC-E MALE KONA - PAED - S2 - P1 
4 60985 2166001257 356 NAGA BINDU TIRUMALASETTY OC FEMALE KONA - PAED - S3 - P1 
5 74251 2166003922 323 SHAIK MABBUL BC-E MALE KONA - PAED - S2 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 35641 2166005641 430 MARRI LAHARI SRI OC FEMALE KONA - PSY - S1 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 8351 2166010559 550 B N RAHUL BC-B MALE KONA - RD - S1 - P1 
2 54058 2166012121 375 ACHYUTHA AKHIL ROYAL OC MALE KONA - RD - S2 - P1 

 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 15781 2166144847 508 KAMBAM VINODVARDHAN REDDY OC MALE KONA - PM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 11400 2166005372 531 HUSSAINZAIMALIK AAMIR ALI KHAN OC MALE KONA - DVL - S1 - P1 

 MD (Forensic Medicine) 
1 82764 2166004131 303 V CHANDRA MOULI BC-A MALE KONA - FM - S1 - P1 1 82764 2166004131 303 V CHANDRA MOULI BC-A MALE KONA - FM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Microbiology) 
1 76330 2166002996 318 SIKHAKOLANU GEETHA NAGA MOUNIKA OC FEMALE KONA - MICRO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 40051 2166013853 416 AADIREDDY DEVI BC-D FEMALE KONA - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 25732 2166003832 465 SANIKOMMU V MURALIDHAR REDDY OC MALE KONA - ENT - S1 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 8335 2166012053 550 KATA PRATHIBHA OC FEMALE KONA - GM - S1 - P1 
2 9402 2166141649 543 YELAMPALLE SUSHMITHA OC FEMALE KONA - GM - S1 - P1 
3 9497 2166013614 543 MARAGANI VINEETH BC-B MALE KONA - GM - S1 - P1 
4 10018 2166010117 540 SANGAM TARUN VENKAT MAHESH OC MALE KONA - GM - S1 - P1 
5 46470 2166013118 396 SANGINENI PRASANNA LAKSHMI OC FEMALE KONA - GM - S2 - P1 
6 50134 2166008852 386 LOKAVARAPU SESHA SOWJANYA BC-D FEMALE KONA - GM - S2 - P1 
7 71398 2166013621 330 MUDUNURI AASA OC FEMALE KONA - GM - S3 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 19149 2166010012 492 NIMMAKAYALA NAVESHADURGA OC FEMALE KONA - GS - S1 - P1 
2 19632 2166012091 490 KANDANULU RAM DHANUSH BC-B MALE KONA - GS - S1 - P1 
3 87842 2166012252 291 BADRI SRI HARSHINI BC-A FEMALE KONA - GS - S3 - P1 



 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 13391 2166138655 520 JAYA KUMARI SINHA OC FEMALE KONA - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 65770 2166013995 344 SUSHMITHA RAO D BC-D FEMALE KONA - OBG - S2 - P1 
3 98004 2166012094 269 KANDRU VINITHA OBC FEMALE KONA - OBG - S3 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 25478 2166003297 466 MURUGUDU SRUTHI BC-B FEMALE GEMS - ANES - S1 - P1 
2 25902 2166014591 465 CHENGALASETTY RISHI KAUSHIK OC MALE GEMS - ANES - S1 - P1 
3 53407 2166014490 376 BODDU VENKAT MUKESH YADAV BC-D MALE GEMS - ANES - S3 - P1 
4 82372 2166004632 304 KIRAN KUMAR KONATHALA BC-D MALE GEMS - ANES - S2 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 19076 2166006269 493 CHALAMALASETTY SAI SRIYA OC FEMALE GEMS - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 21483 2166014512 482 BOSANABOYINA SAI KRUPAL YADAV BC-D MALE GEMS - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
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1 21483 2166014512 482 BOSANABOYINA SAI KRUPAL YADAV BC-D MALE GEMS - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
2 21933 2166070199 480 R ROHIT NAIR OC MALE GEMS - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
3 95037 2166015217 275 KELLA GOUTHAM NANDAN BC-D MALE GEMS - ORTHO - S3 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 10501 2166146744 536 M.SADHIKA REDDY OC FEMALE GEMS - PAED - S1 - P1 
2 79857 2166100326 310 VIKRAM DEV DONDAPATI BC-B MALE GEMS - PAED - S2 - P1 
3 91108 2166016209 284 GOLLU SATYADANAND BC-D MALE GEMS - PAED - S3 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 31801 2166149919 443 PEDDY SRIPATHI OC MALE GEMS - PSY - S1 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 8747 2166043394 547 NAVEEN OC MALE GEMS - RD - S1 - P1 
2 8859 2166114913 547 PARAS YADAV BC-D MALE GEMS - RD - S1 - P1 
3 51228 2166139442 383 THAKUR KEERTHI BC-B FEMALE GEMS - RD - S2 - P1 
4 56391 2166002003 368 PABBISETTY NAGA GOWTHAM RAJ OC MALE GEMS - RD - S2 - P1 
5 83330 2166009738 302 VASUDEV KANTH JAMPA BC-D MALE GEMS - RD - S3 - P1 

 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 14704 2166002374 513 ALLAM PAVANI REDDY OC FEMALE GEMS - PM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 12188 2166015450 526 NADELLA DHANA LAKSHMI OC FEMALE GEMS - DVL - S1 - P1 



 MD (Emergency Medicine) 
1 23958 2166146386 472 DASARI AJAY SAGAR OBC MALE GEMS - EM - S1 - P1 
2 80312 2166012285 309 BHAVANAM SATYA SAI ASRITH OC MALE GEMS - EM - S2 - P1 

 MD (Pathology) 
1 46541 2166141595 396 VINTHA DIVYA TEJA OC FEMALE GEMS - PATH - S1 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 78670 2166013769 313 TURLAPATI NARASIMHA MANOJ OC MALE GEMS - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 25803 2166015953 465 VASABATTULA ANUDEEP BC-B MALE GEMS - ENT - S1 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 6775 2166002592 561 SANDEEP PULIVARTHI OC MALE GEMS - GM - S1 - P1 
2 8962 2166009626 546 BALIVADA BHAVYA BC-D FEMALE GEMS - GM - S1 - P1 
3 9360 2166004809 543 CHANDRA SHEKAR PS OC MALE GEMS - GM - S1 - P1 
4 65326 2166012453 345 LINGINENI VARUN BHASKAR OC MALE GEMS - GM - S2 - P1 
5 70524 2166003880 332 SEEDA CHAITANYA SAI DURGA OC MALE GEMS - GM - S2 - P1 5 70524 2166003880 332 SEEDA CHAITANYA SAI DURGA OC MALE GEMS - GM - S2 - P1 
6 82654 2166007692 303 PUCHAKAYALA SAI POOJITHA OC FEMALE GEMS - GM - S3 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 18128 2166144524 497 SIDDHARTHA KAKARLA OC MALE GEMS - GS - S1 - P1 
2 18792 2166001188 494 GUNUKULA SIVA MANOJ BC-D MALE GEMS - GS - S1 - P1 
3 19395 2166055650 491 K H SNEHA OC FEMALE GEMS - GS - S1 - P1 
4 73747 2166009104 324 HEMANTH SAI VENKATA CHALAM RAMBHA BC-D MALE GEMS - GS - S2 - P1 
5 79233 2166016301 311 MADDALA KAVYA SRI OBC FEMALE GEMS - GS - S2 - P1 
6 80642 2166147815 308 MIDDE PRASANTH KUMAR SC MALE GEMS - GS - S3 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 13269 2166006530 521 SANIKOMMU VENKATA SAI MAMATHA OC FEMALE GEMS - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 13408 2166016051 520 YEGIREDDI CHARITRA BC-D FEMALE GEMS - OBG - S1 - P1 
3 54689 2166014625 373 CHODAVARAPU LAKSHMI AISWARYA BC-B FEMALE GEMS - OBG - S3 - P1 
4 57584 2166143576 365 PAYYAVULA BHAVYA OC FEMALE GEMS - OBG - S2 - P1 
5 63006 2166004635 350 KANDREGULA VARSHA ROOPA BC-D FEMALE GEMS - OBG - S2 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 22642 2166140272 477 DADISETTY AKHILA MURTHY OC FEMALE NRVP - ANES - S1 - P1 
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2 70521 2166015251 332 KOMMUJU SATYA THARUN KUMAR BC-B MALE NRVP - ANES - S2 - P1 
 MS (Ophthalmology) 

1 22928 2166139380 476 THAMATAM HARITHA OC FEMALE NRVP - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 
 MS (Orthopedics) 

1 21248 2166153010 483 AAYUSH SRIVASTAV OC MALE NRVP - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
2 69148 2166008866 335 MORINTRAM JANITH REDDY OC MALE NRVP - ORTHO - S2 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 11611 2166142468 530 MEKA VINEESHA OC FEMALE NRVP - PAED - S1 - P1 
2 78855 2166002025 312 SIDDAGUNTA PUJITHA OC FEMALE NRVP - PAED - S2 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 35511 2166141732 430 SHIFA YOUSUF BC-E FEMALE NRVP - PSY - S1 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 8605 2166053635 548 B LAVANYA REDDY OC FEMALE NRVP - RD - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 15935 2166145108 507 KOPPULA SUMA SRI OC FEMALE NRVP - PM - S1 - P1 1 15935 2166145108 507 KOPPULA SUMA SRI OC FEMALE NRVP - PM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 5914 2166049984 568 AMRITA SHRUTI OC FEMALE NRVP - DVL - S1 - P1 

 MD (Microbiology) 
1 78691 2166139643 312 VAJJA SWATHI OC FEMALE NRVP - MICRO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pathology) 
1 38141 2166097466 422 MARGARETH KHURAIJAM OBC FEMALE NRVP - PATH - S1 - P1 
2 98044 2166016183 269 P SANDYA RANI GURUVELLI BC-A FEMALE NRVP - PATH - S2 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 38671 2166016029 420 VOMPOLU KAMAKSHI BHASKAR BC-B FEMALE NRVP - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 24361 2166088080 470 SMARAN THAKUR OBC MALE NRVP - ENT - S1 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 6784 2166000950 561 Y R D S S N A MANOJ KUMAR OC MALE NRVP - GM - S1 - P1 
2 9401 2166007517 543 CHERUVU KRISHNA OC MALE NRVP - GM - S1 - P1 
3 10965 2166014382 533 BYLAPUDI PRASANTH BC-D MALE NRVP - GM - S1 - P1 
4 60164 2166011955 358 SRAVAN KUMAR BAMDHAMRAVURI OC MALE NRVP - GM - S2 - P1 
5 65672 2166012535 344 GNANASA KALAPALA OC FEMALE NRVP - GM - S2 - P1 
6 68283 2166011910 337 GANTA CHANDRASEKHAR REDDY OC MALE NRVP - GM - S3 - P1 



 MS (General Surgery) 
1 20245 2166013476 488 JAYA PRATHYUSHA ADDANKI OC FEMALE NRVP - GS - S1 - P1 
2 80278 2166015566 309 HEMANTH SATYA SUBHASH PADALA OC MALE NRVP - GS - S3 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 13034 2166016541 522 KAMALE SAI SWETHA BC-B FEMALE NRVP - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 69161 2166014464 335 BHAGAVATULA SAIVIJAYA SUPRAJA OC FEMALE NRVP - OBG - S3 - P1 
3 71863 2166141052 329 C NIKHITHA OBC FEMALE NRVP - OBG - S2 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 19234 2166140077 492 SAI CHARAN LALIT SHIVA NAGA V BC-B MALE NARN - ANES - S1 - P1 
2 19510 2166061537 491 NIDHIYA MARIAM MONU OC FEMALE NARN - ANES - S1 - P1 
3 22576 2166006634 478 KAVALI AKHILA NAIDU BC-A FEMALE NARN - ANES - S1 - P1 
4 69769 2166004872 334 YANNABATTINI SANGEETH VIHARI BC-D MALE NARN - ANES - S3 - P1 
5 75988 2166010510 319 ADINI HRUDAYESH BC-B MALE NARN - ANES - S2 - P1 
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5 75988 2166010510 319 ADINI HRUDAYESH BC-B MALE NARN - ANES - S2 - P1 
6 88217 2166007051 290 GADDE CHANDRA SEKHAR BC-D MALE NARN - ANES - S2 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 15394 2166085024 510 KONANKI RAJESH VENKATESH OC MALE NARN - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 
2 61560 2166000584 355 GANDHODI GOVARDHANI OC FEMALE NARN - OPTHAL - S3 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 16314 2166004348 505 N VINAY KUMAR OC MALE NARN - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
2 17522 2166079489 500 ABHISHEK SINGHAL OC MALE NARN - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
3 17789 2166061497 499 BONNY MANOJ OC MALE NARN - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
4 19082 2166000267 493 VENKATA YUVARAJ MATCHA BC-B MALE NARN - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
5 71526 2166139589 330 V N MOUNIKA KRISHNA OC FEMALE NARN - ORTHO - S2 - P1 
6 78598 2166004720 313 SIVA RAMAKRISHNA POSINA OC MALE NARN - ORTHO - S3 - P1 
7 82009 2166003617 305 KANALA SARAN KUMAR REDDY OC MALE NARN - ORTHO - S2 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 7126 2166144106 559 SUBHASRI BALAJI O OC FEMALE NARN - PAED - S1 - P1 
2 8684 2166142057 548 YATIRAJAVALLI M OC FEMALE NARN - PAED - S1 - P1 
3 50863 2166137990 384 PUNJARI PURNAJYOTHI BC-D FEMALE NARN - PAED - S2 - P1 
4 59039 2166147415 361 GADIPARTHI SOWMYA OC FEMALE NARN - PAED - S2 - P1 
5 75115 2166015678 321 PENUBOTHU HEMA OC FEMALE NARN - PAED - S3 - P1 



 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 18201 2166012681 497 CHANDANA BOYAPATI OC FEMALE NARN - PSY - S1 - P1 
2 84404 2166000160 299 JOEL RAJU BONTHU SC MALE NARN - PSY - S2 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 4952 2166007108 576 KATURU KANCHANA KEERTHI OBC FEMALE NARN - RD - S1 - P1 
2 5109 2166007994 575 MALLAPU VIHAR REDDY OC MALE NARN - RD - S1 - P1 
3 5133 2166144673 575 KURUVADA SIVATEJA OC MALE NARN - RD - S1 - P1 
4 42024 2166005206 410 DARAPANENI CHAITANYA KUMAR OC MALE NARN - RD - S2 - P1 
5 42927 2166015096 407 KALYANAM CHINNU KISHORE BC-A MALE NARN - RD - S2 - P1 
6 76290 2166003510 318 GANESAM VENKATA SAI AKHIL KALYAN OC MALE NARN - RD - S3 - P1 

 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 10175 2166118919 539 REKHA GANESAN OC FEMALE NARN - PM - S1 - P1 
2 49679 2166002580 387 GOWRI NANDHINI PIDIKITI OC FEMALE NARN - PM - S2 - P1 
3 51468 2166143057 382 NAKKA PRAVALIKA OC FEMALE NARN - PM - S3 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology  MD (Dermatology 
1 5012 2166007511 576 SAI DEEPTHI YERRGUNTLA OC FEMALE NARN - DVL - S1 - P1 
2 26544 2166007583 462 KETHIREDDY LAKSHMI SWETHA OC FEMALE NARN - DVL - S2 - P1 
3 45527 2166055628 399 BENDULA THIRUMALA RAVALIKA BC-A FEMALE NARN - DVL - S3 - P1 

 MD (Biochemistry) 
1 43020 2166011004 407 M.S.ALISHA BC-E FEMALE NARN - BIO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Emergency Medicine) 
1 24106 2166056605 471 ARUNKUMAR YALAGI OC MALE NARN - EM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Microbiology) 
1 49140 2166176634 389 SREYA DEB OC FEMALE NARN - MICRO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pathology) 
1 36222 2166030731 428 DR SHUBHRA SINHA OC FEMALE NARN - PATH - S1 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 70423 2166007302 332 SHAIK KAJAL BC-B FEMALE NARN - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 23593 2166143794 474 ANUMOLU KAVITHA OC FEMALE NARN - ENT - S1 - P1 
2 64440 2166015095 347 KARAMALA FASIHULLA BC-E MALE NARN - ENT - S2 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 5297 2166004870 573 V SAI NIKHILESHWAR OC MALE NARN - GM - S1 - P1 



2 5664 2166143365 570 P.GANESH SAHITHI OC FEMALE NARN - GM - S1 - P1 
3 5935 2166007713 568 PUNURU MANJUNATH REDDY OC MALE NARN - GM - S1 - P1 
4 6199 2166143006 566 NAMBURI PRASHANTH SAI SANJEEV NIKHIL OC MALE NARN - GM - S1 - P1 
5 33939 2166144830 436 MADHULIKA KALLEM OC FEMALE NARN - GM - S2 - P1 
6 46232 2166002573 397 TEJASWINI REDDY BATTAGIRI OC FEMALE NARN - GM - S2 - P1 
7 46801 2166007147 395 MARTHULA HESHISH REDDY OC MALE NARN - GM - S2 - P1 
8 93824 2166000598 278 GUJJULA SIDHARTHA BC-A MALE NARN - GM - S3 - P1 
9 97039 2166008202 271 YEKKALA ANJANEYA ABHIRAM OBC MALE NARN - GM - S3 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 12504 2166007253 525 NITHESH BABU RAMESH OC MALE NARN - GS - S1 - P1 
2 15093 2166004725 511 PEDDIBHOTLA RAMGOPAL OC MALE NARN - GS - S1 - P1 
3 15336 2166013934 510 APPIKONDA NAGA JASWANTH BC-D MALE NARN - GS - S1 - P1 
4 15389 2166138210 510 BEEREDDY LALITYA OC FEMALE NARN - GS - S1 - P1 
5 39075 2166012039 419 HARITHA KAKUMANU OC FEMALE NARN - GS - S2 - P1 
6 39142 2166002006 419 PALURU ANVESH REDDY OC MALE NARN - GS - S3 - P1 6 39142 2166002006 419 PALURU ANVESH REDDY OC MALE NARN - GS - S3 - P1 
7 82574 2166000845 303 PATCHIPALA PRIYA NANDAN OC MALE NARN - GS - S3 - P1 
8 83027 2166011807 302 DEVARALA NAGA BRAHMAIAH OBC MALE NARN - GS - S2 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 10307 2166002562 538 HOSRITHA SUMA CHOWDARY NADELLA OC FEMALE NARN - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 10691 2166147894 535 NALLAMALA SAIPARIMALA CHOWDARY OC FEMALE NARN - OBG - S1 - P1 
3 11060 2166004681 533 MANYAM MADHAVI OC FEMALE NARN - OBG - S1 - P1 
4 11585 2166003128 530 MYNEEDI VINEELA OC FEMALE NARN - OBG - S1 - P1 
5 40794 2166146686 414 KOTLA NIKITHA OC FEMALE NARN - OBG - S2 - P1 
6 45350 2166002450 400 AVULA VINEETHA OC FEMALE NARN - OBG - S2 - P1 
7 79729 2166002883 310 KONDABOLU SRAVANI OC FEMALE NARN - OBG - S3 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 24433 2166008105 470 S THASLEEMA NASREEN BC-E FEMALE PESK - ANES - S1 - P1 
2 27226 2166148215 460 EDULAKANTI HEMANTH BC-A MALE PESK - ANES - S1 - P1 
3 76862 2166010754 317 VIGHNAJIT G L OC MALE PESK - ANES - S3 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 21424 2166007538 483 DUVVURU PRAKHYA OC FEMALE PESK - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 
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 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 11731 2166003104 529 M SAI PRASHANTH OC MALE PESK - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
2 17836 2166005430 499 KURUVA SUNIL KUMAR BC-B MALE PESK - ORTHO - S1 - P1 
3 81491 2166126822 306 SHESHACHALA S OC MALE PESK - ORTHO - S3 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 8619 2166000688 548 M A JEEVAN SAI REDDY OC MALE PESK - PAED - S1 - P1 
2 10240 2166003540 538 GOLLAPUDI SAVITHA OC FEMALE PESK - PAED - S1 - P1 
3 61322 2166003134 355 PRASANTH MANDAVA OC MALE PESK - PAED - S2 - P1 
4 78523 2166007272 313 SAJJA CHENCHU ROOPA DEVI OBC FEMALE PESK - PAED - S3 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 32624 2166011335 440 G SREEMEENU BC-D FEMALE PESK - PSY - S1 - P1 
2 67041 2166135960 340 TAMILCHELVAN SHALINI OBC FEMALE PESK - PSY - S2 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 6110 2166009322 566 HEERA G R OC FEMALE PESK - RD - S1 - P1 
2 51859 2166003392 381 HARSHITHA M.C OC FEMALE PESK - RD - S2 - P1 2 51859 2166003392 381 HARSHITHA M.C OC FEMALE PESK - RD - S2 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 11202 2166089745 532 RATHI POOJA RADHESHYAM OC FEMALE PESK - DVL - S1 - P1 
2 52196 2166136070 380 VARSHA S OC FEMALE PESK - DVL - S2 - P1 

 MD (Emergency Medicine) 
1 22881 2166003479 476 GOTTIPATI VAMSI KRISHNA OC MALE PESK - EM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pathology) 
1 35114 2166005085 432 B LAVANYA BC-B FEMALE PESK - PATH - S1 - P1 
2 85742 2166003465 296 K PRIYANKA ST FEMALE PESK - PATH - S2 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 51614 2166006174 381 G USHARANI BC-A FEMALE PESK - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 25023 2166055414 468 GAUTAM RAJAGOPAL OC MALE PESK - ENT - S1 - P1 
2 80308 2166010270 309 RAVIPATI HARIKA OC FEMALE PESK - ENT - S3 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 3772 2166008091 588 RAMAYANAPU KRANTHI KIRAN OC MALE PESK - GM - S1 - P1 
2 6924 2166007958 560 KANDULA VENKATA SAI RAGHAVENDRA OC MALE PESK - GM - S1 - P1 
3 7475 2166012801 556 P DAYASAGAR OC MALE PESK - GM - S1 - P1 
4 8150 2166057803 551 AKASH B R OC MALE PESK - GM - S1 - P1 



5 60354 2166013728 358 TARIGOPULA SAIPAVAN OC MALE PESK - GM - S2 - P1 
6 64402 2166002845 347 J.T.V.KRISHNA PAVAN KUMAR OC MALE PESK - GM - S2 - P1 
7 94198 2166144390 277 IDIMADAKALA SAI PREETHI BC-B FEMALE PESK - GM - S3 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 19189 2166004480 492 SOMIREDDY RAMANJANEYULU REDDY OC MALE PESK - GS - S1 - P1 
2 19456 2166003858 491 SANGEM SAI NIKHIL BC-B MALE PESK - GS - S1 - P1 
3 19636 2166013347 490 TIRUMANISETTY PRAVALLIKA OC FEMALE PESK - GS - S1 - P1 
4 86688 2166130527 294 ARJUNKARTHIK M V OBC MALE PESK - GS - S3 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 12390 2166005246 525 DUDEKULA MOUNIKA BC-B FEMALE PESK - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 12425 2166012373 525 KOMMAREDDY TEJA SRI OC FEMALE PESK - OBG - S1 - P1 
3 62663 2166006475 351 SRUJANA KONDAMADUGULA OC FEMALE PESK - OBG - S2 - P1 
4 63712 2166131372 349 SHIVAPRIYA K S OC FEMALE PESK - OBG - S2 - P1 
5 82523 2166012800 304 PASUMARTHI MOUNICA OC FEMALE PESK - OBG - S3 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 25676 2166143581 465 PEDDI PARASHARAN OC MALE SRMC - ANES - S1 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 16306 2166007126 505 MAVULURU JHANSI OC FEMALE SRMC - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 
2 73295 2166008019 325 NALLAMARI SOWMYA BC-D FEMALE SRMC - OPTHAL - S3 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 21549 2166051804 482 M.MOHANRAJ OBC MALE SRMC - ORTHO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 11824 2166011718 529 CHANDRAGIRI BHANU SREE BC-B FEMALE SRMC - PAED - S1 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 34251 2166124464 435 KAMALA KANNAN M OBC MALE SRMC - PSY - S1 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 8590 2166014638 548 D SANGEETHA OC FEMALE SRMC - RD - S1 - P1 
2 54524 2166011337 373 MASTHAN SALAPAKSHI BC-A MALE SRMC - RD - S2 - P1 

 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 15514 2166144665 509 KURNOOTHALA BHUVANESHWARI BC-B FEMALE SRMC - PM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 

 SANTHIRAM MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDYAL



1 11361 2166005465 531 KONDA PRASHANTHI REDDY OC FEMALE SRMC - DVL - S1 - P1 
2 60131 2166148307 358 SOMPALLI SRI HARSHITH OC MALE SRMC - DVL - S2 - P1 

 MD (Pathology) 
1 45280 2166138765 400 SUSHMA UPPALA BC-B FEMALE SRMC - PATH - S1 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 76063 2166004292 319 KUNDAVARAM CHANDRA BHANU SC FEMALE SRMC - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 27635 2166141727 458 YERRADODDI SRI JAHNAVI OC FEMALE SRMC - ENT - S1 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 8587 2166140632 549 GANDLA VEERA NAVEEN KUMAR BC-B MALE SRMC - GM - S1 - P1 
2 10394 2166012546 537 MANDEM THANOJ KUMAR REDDY OC MALE SRMC - GM - S1 - P1 
3 61970 2166143620 353 PILLI PRATHAP REDDY OC MALE SRMC - GM - S2 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 18592 2166013338 495 THOTA VIJAYA DEEPIKA OC FEMALE SRMC - GS - S1 - P1 
2 95979 2166138800 273 SHAIK GULAB BASHA BC-E MALE SRMC - GS - S2 - P1 2 95979 2166138800 273 SHAIK GULAB BASHA BC-E MALE SRMC - GS - S2 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 13740 2166140145 518 CHELIMILA SRAVANI BC-B FEMALE SRMC - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 66502 2166008158 342 SULABANDI SAI MOUNIKA BC-B FEMALE SRMC - OBG - S2 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 27909 2166003407 457 DEVULAPALLI SAI KAUSHIK OC MALE VMCK - ANES - S1 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 24617 2166011966 470 INTURI JYOSTNA OC FEMALE VMCK - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 23249 2166143139 475 NALLAMADI SHASHIDHAR REDDY OC MALE VMCK - ORTHO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 13271 2166005793 521 PEDDI SREELEKHA BC-B FEMALE VMCK - PAED - S1 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 35586 2166138424 430 SHAIK NOOR AHAMMAD BC-E MALE VMCK - PSY - S1 - P1 
2 75156 2166149632 320 SNEHA SUDHAKAR BC-B FEMALE VMCK - PSY - S2 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 10511 2166148220 536 G RAKESH SHARMA BC-B MALE VMCK - RD - S1 - P1 
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 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 16775 2166013822 503 NAVEEN SANDY ROBERTS A BC-C MALE VMCK - PM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 10700 2166107664 535 KAMAKSHI OC FEMALE VMCK - DVL - S1 - P1 

 MD (Microbiology) 
1 75549 2166006019 320 SYEDA AISHA EFFAT OC FEMALE VMCK - MICRO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pathology) 
1 49345 2166003942 388 SHAIK MOHAMMED UMAIS SIRAJ BC-E MALE VMCK - PATH - S1 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 79615 2166007833 310 S SRIKANTH BC-A MALE VMCK - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 28066 2166002041 456 SHAIK NEHA FARHANA BC-E FEMALE VMCK - ENT - S1 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 11151 2166137723 532 AUSALI RANADHEER BC-B MALE VMCK - GM - S1 - P1 
2 71919 2166142107 329 MARAM SANJANA OC FEMALE VMCK - GM - S2 - P1 2 71919 2166142107 329 MARAM SANJANA OC FEMALE VMCK - GM - S2 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 20622 2166014706 486 DIRSIPAMU JOHN KEPHA BC-C MALE VMCK - GS - S1 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 23493 2166128762 474 ARAVINDHAN J S OBC MALE APLC - ANES - S1 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 22537 2166013066 478 VASAVI SRI DATTASENA RUDRARAJU OC FEMALE APLC - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 21500 2166015555 482 P ABHISHEK OC MALE APLC - ORTHO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 13036 2166142315 522 MANNEM AMANI BC-B FEMALE APLC - PAED - S1 - P1 
2 76634 2166001140 317 BONALA SAI MANINDHAR REDDY OC MALE APLC - PAED - S2 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 26197 2166141469 463 KASHATI RAMU OBC MALE APLC - PSY - S1 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 5787 2166052597 569 SUSHMA V OC FEMALE APLC - RD - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
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1 15460 2166007065 510 INDU PRIYA VAKULABHARANAM BC-D FEMALE APLC - PM - S1 - P1 
 MD (Dermatology 

1 11861 2166140409 528 ADITI GUPTA OC FEMALE APLC - DVL - S1 - P1 
 MD (Anatomy ) 

1 52890 2166002618 378 PRASANTHI V R POTHAKAMURI OC FEMALE APLC - ANAT - S1 - P1 
 MD (Community Medicine) 

1 54596 2166101037 373 AISHWARYA PRIYADARSHINI SC FEMALE APLC - SPM - S1 - P1 
 MS ( ENT) 

1 25506 2166001937 466 DUVVURU ABHINAV PULLA REDDY OC MALE APLC - ENT - S1 - P1 
 MD (General Medicine) 

1 11321 2166140310 531 DAGGUBATI RAJESH OC MALE APLC - GM - S1 - P1 
2 57770 2166011886 365 GUDE ANIRUDH SHANMUKH OC MALE APLC - GM - S2 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 18148 2166142254 497 SHIVA CHANDRA SAI ARVINI BC-D MALE APLC - GS - S1 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology)  MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 14225 2166138214 516 MOUNICA SRI SATYA DAMISETTY OC FEMALE APLC - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 82366 2166006522 304 YOGITHA LAKSHMI LANKA OC FEMALE APLC - OBG - S2 - P1 

  MD ( Anaesthesiology) 
1 27402 2166001149 459 CHEEDELLA V H N SANDHYA OC FEMALE GVPT - ANES - S1 - P1 
2 75601 2166015402 320 MUKKI SAGAR RAJA SC MALE GVPT - ANES - S2 - P1 
3 98083 2166001705 269 SARAKAM SREE LAKSHMI BC-D FEMALE GVPT - ANES - S3 - P1 

 MS (Ophthalmology) 
1 22934 2166004869 476 SYED RAFIYA SULTANA OC FEMALE GVPT - OPTHAL - S1 - P1 

 MS (Orthopedics) 
1 22176 2166054477 480 RM KRISHNA OC MALE GVPT - ORTHO - S1 - P1 

 MD (Paediatrics) 
1 13147 2166005110 521 BEERAM KARTHEEK REDDY OC MALE GVPT - PAED - S1 - P1 
2 89950 2166008069 286 PAPPU KUSHAL KUMAR BC-A MALE GVPT - PAED - S2 - P1 

 MD (Psychiatry) 
1 36845 2166140252 426 DAYALA CHAITANYA PRASAD BC-D MALE GVPT - PSY - S1 - P1 
2 94595 2166003701 276 KOMMANABOYINA SAI LAKSHMI YOGITHA BC-D FEMALE GVPT - PSY - S2 - P1 
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 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 5825 2166114615 569 MIHIR OC MALE GVPT - RD - S1 - P1 

 MD (Pulmonary Medicine) 
1 15142 2166002790 511 TELAGAMSETTY PAVAN SAI OC MALE GVPT - PM - S1 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 6171 2166026652 566 SHIVANGI SHARMA OC FEMALE GVPT - DVL - S1 - P1 
2 50938 2166013265 384 SURAPANENI RAHUL OC MALE GVPT - DVL - S2 - P1 

 MD (Pathology) 
1 43847 2166014360 404 TANNA DIVYA BC-D FEMALE GVPT - PATH - S1 - P1 

 MD (Community Medicine) 
1 57875 2166015639 364 PAPPU R S S SAMEERA OC FEMALE GVPT - SPM - S1 - P1 

 MS ( ENT) 
1 28568 2166147066 455 BOINA VENKATESH BC-D MALE GVPT - ENT - S1 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 11903 2166147090 528 THAMMISHETTI AKHIL TEJA OC MALE GVPT - GM - S1 - P1 1 11903 2166147090 528 THAMMISHETTI AKHIL TEJA OC MALE GVPT - GM - S1 - P1 
2 55963 2166001832 370 SATHVIK REDDY C B OC MALE GVPT - GM - S2 - P1 

 MS (General Surgery) 
1 20301 2166143899 487 AVULA KOWSHIK REDDY OC MALE GVPT - GS - S1 - P1 
2 66871 2166014875 341 GOPISETTY PRUDHVI KUMAR OC MALE GVPT - GS - S2 - P1 

 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
1 14430 2166054811 515 GUDE TEJASRI OC FEMALE GVPT - OBG - S1 - P1 
2 59945 2166010035 359 PADALA RAMYA SREE BC-B FEMALE GVPT - OBG - S2 - P1 

  MD (Paediatrics) 
1 22841 2166004464 477 SHAIK SADIYA AMEEN BC-E FEMALE FIMS - PAED - S1 - P1 
2 88463 2166145011 290 KHAMERUDDINS FARHAT U ZOHRA BC-E FEMALE FIMS - PAED - S2 - P1 

 MD ( Radio Diagnosis) 
1 13816 2166008296 518 KABIR KHADER ELIYAS BC-E MALE FIMS - RD - S1 - P1 

 MD (Dermatology 
1 18316 2166089120 496 ANSARI ALMAS TABASSUM SHAKEEL AHMAD OBC FEMALE FIMS - DVL - S1 - P1 

 MD (General Medicine) 
1 17630 2166148635 500 MOHAMMED HASSAN GHOURI BC-E MALE FIMS - GM - S1 - P1 
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2 18525 2166147855 495 AMINA NAAZ BC-E FEMALE FIMS - GM - S1 - P1 
 MS (General Surgery) 

1 26427 2166139294 463 SUMIYA KAUSER OC FEMALE FIMS - GS - S1 - P1 
 MS ( Obstetrics & Gynecology) 

1 22736 2166003905 477 SHAIK SAAJIDA BC-E FEMALE FIMS - OBG - S1 - P1 

 
 
 
 


